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Program of Work

AYD 1 : Ayurveda Sectional Committee

Scope: Standardization in the field of Ayurveda including traditional and modern aspects of products
and services

Liaison: ISO TC-249 (P): Traditional Medicine ISO TC-249 SC-2 (P): Ayurveda and Yoga ISO
TC-249 SC-1 (P): Traditional Chinese Medicine ISO TC-249 (P): Traditional Medicine ISO
TC-249 SC-2 (P): Ayurveda and Yoga ISO TC-249 SC-1 (P): Traditional Chinese Medicine 

Published Standards

S.No IS No. TITLE Reaffirm M-Y No. of Amds Eqv.
1 IS 17424 (Part

1):2020
Glossary of Ayurvedic

Terminology Part 1 Standardized
Terminology for Fundamental

Principles

- Indigenous

2 IS 17424 (Part
5):2021

Glossary of Ayurvedic
Terminology Part 5 Standardized
Terminology for Body Structure

and Function

- Indigenous

3 IS 17424 (Part
4):2020

Glossary of Ayurvedic
Terminology Part 4 Standardized

Terminology for Medicinal
Preparations

- Indigenous

4 IS 17424 (Part
2):2020

Glossary of Ayurvedic
Terminology Part 2 Standardized
Terminology for Diagnosis and

Etiological Factors

- Indigenous

5 IS 17424 (Part
3):2020

Glossary of Ayurvedic
Terminology Part 3 Standardized

Terminology for Foods and
Beverages

- Indigenous

6 IS 17924:2022 Determination of Pesticide Residue
in Herbal Materials

- Indigenous

7 IS 18081:2022 Arjuna Terminalia arjuna Roxb ex
DC Wight Arn Stem bark for use

in Traditional Medicine
Specifications

- Indigenous

8 IS 18082:2022 Haridra Curcuma longa L Rhizome
for use in Traditional Medicine

Specifications

- Indigenous

9 IS 18085:2022 Amalaki Phyllanthus emblica L
Dried fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous

10 IS 18086:2022 Amalaki Phyllanthus emblica L
Fresh fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous
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11 IS 18087:2022 Haritaki Terminalia chebula Retz
Fruit for use in Traditional
Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous

12 IS 18089 (Part
1):2022

Panchakarma equipment Part - 1
Droni Specifications

- Indigenous

13 IS 18089 (Part
2):2022

Panchakarma equipment Part - 2
Shirodhara yantra Specifications

- Indigenous

14 IS 18090:2022 Shatavari Asparagus racemosus
Willd Root for use in Traditional

Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous

15 IS 18091:2022 Guduchi Tinospora cordifolia
Willd Miers Stem for use in

Traditional Medicine
Specifications

- Indigenous

16 IS 18092:2022 Yashti Glycyrrhiza glabra L Stolon
and Root for use in Traditional

Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous

17 IS 18093:2022 Punarnava Boerhaavia diffusa L
Root for use in Traditional
Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous

18 IS 18094:2022 Shunthi Zingiber officinale Roxb
Rhizome for use in Traditional

Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous

19 IS 18096:2022 Tulasi Ocimum tenuiflorum L Leaf
for use in Traditional Medicine

Specifications

- Indigenous

20 IS 18098:2022 Ashvagandha Withania somnifera
L Dunal root Specifications for use

in Traditional Medicine

- Indigenous

21 IS 18170:2023 Shallaki Boswellia serrata Roxb
Exudate for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

22 IS 18172:2023 Dhara vrikshamla Garcinia gummi-
gutta L Roxb Fruit for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

23 IS 18173:2023 Daruharidra Berberis aristata DC
Stem for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

24 IS 18175:2023 Guggulu Commiphora wightii Arn
Bhand Exudate for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

25 IS 18176:2023 Maricha Piper nigrum Linn Fruit
for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification

- Indigenous

26 IS 18177:2023 Kalamegha Andrographis
paniculata Burmf Wall ex Nees

Whole plant for use in Traditional
Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

27 IS 18178:2023 Kantakari Solanum surattense
Burm f Whole plant for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

28 IS 18179:2023 Manjishtha Rubia cordifolia L
Root for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

29 IS 18184:2023 Bhringaraja Eclipta alba Hassk
Whole plant for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous
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30 IS 18185:2023 Katuka Picrorrhiza kurroa Royle
ex Benth Rhizome for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

31 IS 18186:2023 Mandukaparni Centella asiatica L
Urban Whole Plant for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

32 IS 18192:2023 Apamarga Achyranthes aspera L
Whole Plant for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

33 IS 18193:2023 Meshashringi Gymnema sylvestre
RBr Leaf for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

34 IS 18194:2023 Gokshura Tribulus terrestris L
Root for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

35 IS 18195:2023 Methi Trigonella foenum-graecum
L Seed for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

36 IS 18196:2023 Gokshura Tribulus terrestris L
Whole plant for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

37 IS 18197:2023 Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss
Leaf for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

38 IS 18201:2023 Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss
Flower for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

39 IS 18202:2023 Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss
Fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

40 IS 18203:2023 Asana Pterocarpus marsupium
Roxb Heartwood for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

41 IS 18204:2023 Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss
Stem bark for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

42 IS 18205:2023 Nirgundi Vitex negundo L Dunal
Leaf for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

43 IS 18206:2023 Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss
Root bark for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

44 IS 18208:2023 Shankhapushpi Convolvulus
pluricaulis Choisy Whole Plant for

use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

- Indigenous

45 IS 18209:2023 Shirisha Albizia lebbeck L Benth
Bark for use in Traditional
Medicine - Specification

- Indigenous

46 IS 18210:2023 Bilva Aegle marmelos L Corr Fruit
pulp for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

47 IS 18211:2023 Tamalaki Phyllanthus fraternus
Webst Whole Plant for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

48 IS 18212:2023 Bilva Aegle marmelos L Corr Stem
bark for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

49 IS 18213:2023 Bilva Aegle marmelos L Corr Root - Indigenous
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for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

50 IS 18214:2023 Gokshura Tribulus terrestris L
Fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

51 IS 18393:2023 Ashoka [Saraca asoca (Roxb.)
Willd.] Stem Bark for Use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

52 IS 18394:2023 Atasi (Linum usitatissimum L.)
Seed for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

53 IS 18395:2023 Chitraka (Plumbago zeylanica L.)
Root for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

54 IS 18396:2023 Bhallataka (Semecarpus
anacardium L.) Fruit for use in

Traditional Medicine
ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

55 IS 18397:2023 Jambu [(Syzygium cuminii (L.)
Skeels]) Seed for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

56 IS 18398:2023 Musta Cyperus rotundus L
Rhizome for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

57 IS 18399:2023 Priyala [Buchanania
cochinchinensis (Lour.) M.R.

Almeida] Seed for use in
Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

58 IS 18400:2023 Rasna [Pluchea lanceolata (DC.)
C.B.Clarke] Leaf for use in

Traditional Medicine
ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

59 IS 18401:2023 Shyonaka (Oroxylum indicum
Vent.) Root for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

60 IS 18402:2023 Sphitakitari [Dryopteris filix-mas
(L.) Schott] Rhizome for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

61 IS 18403:2023 Vijaya (Cannabis sativa L.) Leaf
for use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

62 IS 18404:2023 Khadira ([Acacia catechu (L.f.)
Willd.) .] Heartwood for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

63 IS 18405:2023 Karchura([Curcuma zedoaria
(Christm.) Rosc.).]Rhizome for use

in Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

64 IS 18406:2023 Agnimantha(Clerodendrum
phlomidis L.f.) Root for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

65 IS 18407:2023 Devadaru [Cedrus deodara (Roxb.
ex D.Don) G.Don] Heartwood for
use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

- Indigenous
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Specification
66 IS 18408:2023 Kushmanda(Benincasa hispida

Cogn.)Fruit for use in Traditional
Medicineï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

67 IS 18409:2023 Pattura [Aerva lanata (L.) Juss.]
Whole Plant for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

68 IS 18411:2023 Talamuli (Curculigo orchioides
Gaertn.) Rhizome for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

69 IS 18412:2023 Vacha (Acorus calamus L.)
Rhizome for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

70 IS 18413:2023 Vidanga(Embelia ribes Burm.f.)
Fruit for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

71 IS 18414:2023 Atibala (Abutilon indicum(L.)
Sweet)Root for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

72 IS 18415:2023 Eranda(Ricinus communis L.) Root
for use in Traditional Medicine

ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

73 IS 18416:2023 Gambhari(Gmelina arborea
Roxb.)Root bark for use in
Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

74 IS 18417:2023 Kanyasara[(Dried leaf pulp of Aloe
vera (L.) Burm.f.])for use in

Traditional Medicine
ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

75 IS 18418:2023 Karkatashringi(Pistacia chinensis
Bunge)Gall for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

76 IS 18419:2023 Saptaparna(Alstonia scholaris (L.)
R. Br.) Stem Bark for use in

Traditional Medicine
ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

77 IS 18420:2023 Brihati (Solanum anguivi Lam.)
Root for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

78 IS 18421:2023 Brihati(Solanum anguivi Lam.)
Whole plant for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

79 IS 18422:2023 Durva(Cynodon dactylon (L.)
Pers.) Root for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

80 IS 18423:2023 Kokilaksha[Hygrophila auriculata
(Schum.) Heine.] Seed for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

81 IS 18424:2023 Kokilaksha[Hygrophila auriculata
(Schum.) Heine.] Whole plant for

use in Traditional
Medicineï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

82 IS 18425:2023 Latakaranja([Caesalpinia bonduc
(L.) Roxb.)]Seed for use in
Traditional Medicineï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous
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83 IS 18426:2023 Trivrit [Operculina turpethum (L.)
Silva Manso] Root for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

84 IS 18699:2024 Ashvattha (Ficus religiosa L.) Bark
for use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

85 IS 18700:2024 Aragvadha (Cassia fistula L.) Fruit
pulp for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

86 IS 18701:2024 Babbula [Vachellia nilotica (L.)
P.J.H. Hurter & Mabb.] Stem bark
for use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

87 IS 18703:2024 Ativisha (Aconitum heterophyllum
Wall. ex. Royle) Root for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

88 IS 18704:2024 Bakuchi [Cullen corylifolium (L.)
Medik.] Fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

89 IS 18706 (Part
6):2024

Ayurveda ï¿½ Glossary of Terms
Part 6 Standardized Terminology

for Treatment

- Indigenous

90 IS 18707:2024 Ajamoda [Cyclospermum
leptophyllum (Pers.) Sprague ex

Britton & P. Wilson] Fruit for use
in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

91 IS 18708:2024 Chandrashura (Lepidium sativum
L.) Seed for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½Specification

- Indigenous

92 IS 18709:2024 Dhanyaka (Coriandrum sativum
L.) Fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

93 IS 18710:2024 Dhataki [Woodfordia fruticosa (L.)
Kurz.] Flower for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

94 IS 18711:2024 Hingu (Ferula foetida Regel.) Oleo-
gum-resin for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

95 IS 18712:2024 Jatamamsi [Nardostachys
jatamansi (D.Don) DC.] Rhizome

for use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

96 IS 18933:2024 Ketaki (Pandanus tectorius Soland.
ex Parkinson) ï¿½ Root for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

97 IS 18935:2024 Snuhi (Euphorbia neriifolia L.)
Stem for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

98 IS 18936:2024 Krishnajiraka (Carum carvi L.)
Fruit for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

99 IS 18937:2024 Kushtha Saussurea lappa CB
Clarke Root for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous
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100 IS 18938:2024 Kulattha [Vigna unguiculata (L.)
Walp.] Seed for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

101 IS 18939:2024 Shvetajiraka (Cuminum cyminum
L.) Fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

102 IS 18940:2024 Kutaja (Holarrhena pubescens
Wall. ex G.Don) ï¿½ Stem bark for

use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

103 IS 18941:2024 Lavanga [Syzygium aromaticum
(L.) Merr. & L.M. Perry] Flower

Bud for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

104 IS 18942:2024 Kiratatikta Swertia chirata
BuchHam - Whole Plant use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

105 IS 18943:2024 Karanja [ Pongamia pinnata (L.)
Pierre.] Seed for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

106 IS 18944:2024 Kanchanara (Bauhinia variegata L.)
Stem bark for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

107 IS 18945:2024 Kankola (Piper cubeba L.f.) Fruit
for use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

108 IS 18956:2024 Lodhra (Symplocos racemosa
Roxb.) Stem bark for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

109 IS 18957:2024 Sukshmaila [Elettaria
cardamomum (L.) Maton] Fruit for

use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

110 IS 18958:2024 Nyagrodha (Ficus bengalensis L.)
Stem Bark for use in Traditional

Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

111 IS 18959:2024 Puga (Areca catechu L.) Seed for
use in Traditional Medicine ï¿½

Specification

- Indigenous

112 IS 18960:2024 Mishreya (Foeniculum vulgare
Mill.) Fruit for use in Traditional

Medicine Specification

- Indigenous

113 IS 18961:2024 Ksharasutra - Specification - Indigenous

114 IS 18963:2024 Pashanabheda [Bergenia ciliata
(Haw.) Sternb.] Rhizome for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

115 IS 18964:2024 Shati (Hedychium spicatum
Ham.ex Smith.) Rhizome for use in

Traditional Medicine ï¿½
Specification

- Indigenous

116 IS 18965:2024 Patha (Cissampelos pareira L.)
Root for use in Traditional
Medicine ï¿½ Specification

- Indigenous

117 IS 19016:2022 Bibhitaka Terminalia bellirica
Gaertn Roxb Fruit for use in

Traditional Medicine
Specifications

- Indigenous
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118 IS 19017:2022 Pippali Piper longum Linn Fruit
for use in Traditional Medicine

Specifications

- Indigenous

119 IS 19018:2022 Svarnapatri Cassia senna L Leaves
for use in Traditional Medicine

Specifications

- Indigenous

120 IS 19019:2022 Vasa Justicia adhatoda L Leaves
for use in Traditional Medicine

Specifications

- Indigenous

121 IS 19020:2022 Brahmi Bacopa monnieri L Wettst
Whole Plant for use in Traditional

Medicine Specifications

- Indigenous

122 IS 19230:2025 Ksharasutra - Methods of test - Indigenous

123 IS 19231:2025 Ayurveda Glossary of Terms
Standardized Terminology for

Preventive and Promotive Health

- Indigenous

124 IS 19356:2025 Ksharasutra Cabinet Specification - Indigenous

Standards under Development

  Projects Approved

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Preliminary Draft Standards

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Drafts Standards in WC Stage

SI. No. Doc No. Title
1 AYD 1 (32908)   Leech Application Code of Practice
2 AYD 1 (33070)   Atalantia monophylla L DC Dried Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
3 AYD 1 (33087)   Benkara malabarica Lam Tirveng Root bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
4 AYD 1 (33096)   Ceriscoides turgida Roxb Tirveng Root bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
5 AYD 1 (33125)   Erycibe paniculata Roxb Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
6 AYD 1 (33128)   Cipadessa baccifera Roth Miq Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
7 AYD 1 (33129)   Ficus semicordata Buch -Ham ex Sm Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
8 AYD 1 (33130)   Lavandula bipinnata Roth Kuntze Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
9 AYD 1 (33131)   Macaranga peltata Roxb Muell Arg Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
10 AYD 1 (33149)   Orthosiphon rubicundus D Don Benth Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
11 AYD 1 (33150)   Mundulea sericea Willd A chev Root bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

  Draft Standards Completed WC Stage

SI. No. Doc No. Title
No Records Found

  Finalized Draft Indian Standard

SI. No. Doc No. Title
1 AYD 1 (26998)   Herbal Raw Materials for use in Traditional Medicine - Methods of Test
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  Finalized Draft Indian Standards under Print

SI. No. Doc No. Title
1 AYD 1 (21311)   Ashoka Saraca asoca Roxb Willd Stem Bark for Use in Traditional Medicine Specification
2 AYD 1 (21312)   Atasi Linum usitatissimum L Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
3 AYD 1 (21313)   Chitraka Plumbago zeylanica L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
4 AYD 1 (21314)   Eranda Ricinus communis L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
5 AYD 1 (21316)   Gambhari Gmelina arborea Roxb Root bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
6 AYD 1 (21317)   Kanyasara Dried leaf pulp of Aloe vera L Burm f for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
7 AYD 1 (21319)   Karkatashringi Pistacia chinensis Bunge Gall for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
8 AYD 1 (21320)   Saptaparna Alstonia scholaris L R Br Stem Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
9 AYD 1 (21321)   Agnimantha Clerodendrum phlomidis L f Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
10 AYD 1 (21323)   Atibala Abutilon indicum L Sweet Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
11 AYD 1 (21324)   Bhallataka Semecarpus anacardium L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
12 AYD 1 (21326)   Brihati Solanum anguivi Lam Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
13 AYD 1 (21328)   Brihati Solanum anguivi Lam Whole plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
14 AYD 1 (21331)   Devadaru Cedrus deodara Roxb ex D Don G Don Heartwood for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
15 AYD 1 (21333)   Durva Cynodon dactylon L Pers Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
16 AYD 1 (21335)   Jambu Syzygium cuminii L Skeels Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
17 AYD 1 (21336)   Karchura Curcuma zedoaria Christm Rosc Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
18 AYD 1 (21338)   Khadira Acacia catechu L f Willd Heartwood for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
19 AYD 1 (21339)   Kokilaksha Hygrophila auriculata Schum Heine Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
20 AYD 1 (21340)   Kokilaksha Hygrophila auriculata Schum Heine Whole plant for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
21 AYD 1 (21345)   Kushmanda Benincasa hispida Cogn Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
22 AYD 1 (21346)   Latakaranja Caesalpinia bonduc L Roxb Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
23 AYD 1 (21347)   Musta Cyperus rotundus L Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
24 AYD 1 (21348)   Pattura Aerva lanata L Juss Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
25 AYD 1 (21349)   Priyala Buchanania cochinchinensis Lour M R Almeida Seed for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
26 AYD 1 (21350)   Rasna Pluchea lanceolata DC C B Clarke Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
27 AYD 1 (21351)   Shyonaka Oroxylum indicum Vent Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
28 AYD 1 (21352)   Sphitakitari Dryopteris filix-mas L Schott Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
29 AYD 1 (21353)   Talamuli Curculigo orchioides Gaertn Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
30 AYD 1 (21354)   Trivrit Operculina turpethum L Silva Manso Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
31 AYD 1 (21355)   Vacha Acorus calamus L Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
32 AYD 1 (21357)   Vidanga Embelia ribes Burm f Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
33 AYD 1 (21358)   Vijaya Cannabis sativa L Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
34 AYD 1 (22631)   Ayurveda Glossary of Terms Part 6 Standardized Terminology for Treatment
35 AYD 1 (22632)   Ajamoda Cyclospermum leptophyllum Pers Sprague ex Britton P Wilson Fruit for use in

Traditional Medicine Specification
36 AYD 1 (22633)   Aragvadha Cassia fistula L Fruit pulp for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
37 AYD 1 (22634)   Ashvattha Ficus religiosa L Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
38 AYD 1 (22635)   Ativisha Aconitum heterophyllum Wall ex Royle Root for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
39 AYD 1 (22636)   Babbula Vachellia nilotica L P J H Hurter Mabb Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
40 AYD 1 (22637)   Bakuchi Cullen corylifolium L Medik Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
41 AYD 1 (22638)   Chandrashura Lepidium sativum L Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
42 AYD 1 (22639)   Dhanyaka Coriandrum sativum L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
43 AYD 1 (22640)   Dhataki Woodfordia fruticosa L Kurz Flower for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
44 AYD 1 (22642)   Hingu Ferula foetida Regel Oleo-gum-resin for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
45 AYD 1 (22643)   Jatamamsi Nardostachys jatamansi D Don DC Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
46 AYD 1 (23792)   Snuhi Euphorbia neriifolia L Stem for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
47 AYD 1 (23804)   Krishnajiraka Carum carvi L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
48 AYD 1 (23805)   Kushtha Saussurea lappa CB Clarke Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
49 AYD 1 (23813)   Kulattha Vigna unguiculata L Walp Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
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50 AYD 1 (23814)   Kiratatikta Swertia chirata BuchHam - Whole Plant use in Traditional Medicine Specification
51 AYD 1 (23816)   Karanja Pongamia pinnata L Pierre Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
52 AYD 1 (23817)   Kanchanara Bauhinia variegata L Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
53 AYD 1 (23818)   Kankola Piper cubeba L f Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
54 AYD 1 (23819)   Ketaki Pandanus tectorius Soland ex Parkinson Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
55 AYD 1 (23821)   Shvetajiraka Cuminum cyminum L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
56 AYD 1 (23823)   Kutaja Holarrhena pubescens Wall ex G Don Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
57 AYD 1 (23824)   Lavanga Syzygium aromaticum L Merr L M Perry Flower Bud for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
58 AYD 1 (23825)   Lodhra Symplocos racemosa Roxb Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
59 AYD 1 (23826)   Sukshmaila Elettaria cardamomum L Maton Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
60 AYD 1 (23827)   Nyagrodha Ficus bengalensis L Stem Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
61 AYD 1 (23828)   Pashanabheda Bergenia ciliata Haw Sternb Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
62 AYD 1 (23829)   Puga Areca catechu L Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
63 AYD 1 (23830)   Shati Hedychium spicatum Ham ex Smith Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
64 AYD 1 (23831)   Patha Cissampelos pareira L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
65 AYD 1 (23886)   Mishreya Foeniculum vulgare Mill Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
66 AYD 1 (24024)   Ksharasutra - Specification
67 AYD 1 (26378)   Ayurveda Glossary of Terms Standardized Terminology for Preventive and Promotive Health
68 AYD 1 (26395)   Ksharasutra - Methods of test
69 AYD 1 (27031)   Ksharasutra Cabinet Specification
70 AYD 1 (27496)   General Guidelines for Evaluation of Rasa Taste in Herbal Material Part 1 Sensory Analysis
71 AYD 1 (28469)   Pharmacovigilance Centre for Ayurveda Siddha Sowa-Rigpa Unani and Homoeopathy ASU H

systems Service Requirements
72 AYD 1 (28691)   Tarpana Code of Practice
73 AYD 1 (28790)   Agnikarma Code of Practice

Total Published Standards:55  Total Standards Under development:87

  Aspect Wise Report
 Product : 112

 Code of Practices : 0
 Methods of Test : 4

 Terminology : 7
 Dimensions : 0

 System Standard : 0
 Safety Standard : 0

 Others : 0
 Service Specification : 0
 Process Specification : 1

 Unclassified : 0

  Annexure-I :List of Indian Standards Withdrawn/Superseded

SI. No. IS No. & Year Title
No Records Found

  Annexure-II :List of Indian Product Standards

SI. No. IS No. & Year Title
1 IS 18081:2022

 ISO 21561-1:2015
  Arjuna Terminalia arjuna Roxb ex DC Wight Arn Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine

Specifications
2 IS 18082:2022   Haridra Curcuma longa L Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

3 IS 18085:2022   Amalaki Phyllanthus emblica L Dried fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

  Amalaki Phyllanthus emblica L Fresh fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications
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4 IS 18086:2022

5 IS 18087:2022   Haritaki Terminalia chebula Retz Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

6 IS 18089 (Part 1):2022
 ISO 14780

  Panchakarma equipment Part - 1 Droni Specifications

7 IS 18089 (Part 2):2022
 ISO 6360-3:2005

  Panchakarma equipment Part - 2 Shirodhara yantra Specifications

8 IS 18090:2022   Shatavari Asparagus racemosus Willd Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

9 IS 18091:2022   Guduchi Tinospora cordifolia Willd Miers Stem for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

10 IS 18092:2022
 62747:2014+Amd 1:2019

CSV

  Yashti Glycyrrhiza glabra L Stolon and Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

11 IS 18093:2022
 ISO 10325:2018

  Punarnava Boerhaavia diffusa L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

12 IS 18094:2022   Shunthi Zingiber officinale Roxb Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

13 IS 18096:2022   Tulasi Ocimum tenuiflorum L Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

14 IS 18098:2022
 IEC 61557-16:2023

  Ashvagandha Withania somnifera L Dunal root Specifications for use in Traditional Medicine

15 IS 18170:2023
 ISO 2589 : 2016

  Shallaki Boswellia serrata Roxb Exudate for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

16 IS 18172:2023
 ISO 14268 : 2023

  Dhara vrikshamla Garcinia gummi-gutta L Roxb Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

17 IS 18173:2023
 ISO 80369-3 : 2016

  Daruharidra Berberis aristata DC Stem for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

18 IS 18175:2023   Guggulu Commiphora wightii Arn Bhand Exudate for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

19 IS 18176:2023
 ISO 14222 : 2022

  Maricha Piper nigrum Linn Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

20 IS 18177:2023
 ISO 14452 : 2012

  Kalamegha Andrographis paniculata Burmf Wall ex Nees Whole plant for use in Traditional
Medicine Specification

21 IS 18178:2023
 ISO 16192: 2024

  Kantakari Solanum surattense Burm f Whole plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

22 IS 18179:2023
 ISO 10784-1 : 2011

  Manjishtha Rubia cordifolia L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

23 IS 18184:2023
 ISO 16126 : 2014

  Bhringaraja Eclipta alba Hassk Whole plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

24 IS 18185:2023
 ISO 16548: 2012

  Katuka Picrorrhiza kurroa Royle ex Benth Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

25 IS 18186:2023
 ISO 30007: 2010

  Mandukaparni Centella asiatica L Urban Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

26 IS 18192:2023
 ISO 20929:2018

  Apamarga Achyranthes aspera L Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

27 IS 18193:2023   Meshashringi Gymnema sylvestre RBr Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

28 IS 18194:2023
 IEC 63203-201-2: 2022

  Gokshura Tribulus terrestris L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

29 IS 18195:2023
 IEC 60317-27-2:2020+AM

D1:2024 CSV

  Methi Trigonella foenum-graecum L Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

30 IS 18196:2023
 ISO 19028: 2016

  Gokshura Tribulus terrestris L Whole plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

31 IS 18197:2023
 IEC 60317-57

  Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

32 IS 18201:2023   Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss Flower for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
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33 IS 18202:2023   Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

34 IS 18203:2023
 ISO 16679 : 2015

  Asana Pterocarpus marsupium Roxb Heartwood for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

35 IS 18204:2023   Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

36 IS 18205:2023   Nirgundi Vitex negundo L Dunal Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

37 IS 18206:2023
 ISO 15863 : 2003

  Nimba Azadirachta indica A Juss Root bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

38 IS 18208:2023   Shankhapushpi Convolvulus pluricaulis Choisy Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

39 IS 18209:2023
 ISO 30000: 2009

  Shirisha Albizia lebbeck L Benth Bark for use in Traditional Medicine - Specification

40 IS 18210:2023
 ISO 21535 : 2007

  Bilva Aegle marmelos L Corr Fruit pulp for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

41 IS 18211:2023   Tamalaki Phyllanthus fraternus Webst Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

42 IS 18212:2023   Bilva Aegle marmelos L Corr Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

43 IS 18213:2023   Bilva Aegle marmelos L Corr Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

44 IS 18214:2023   Gokshura Tribulus terrestris L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

45 IS 18393:2023   Ashoka Saraca asoca Roxb Willd Stem Bark for Use in Traditional Medicine Specification

46 IS 18394:2023   Atasi Linum usitatissimum L Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

47 IS 18395:2023   Chitraka Plumbago zeylanica L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

48 IS 18396:2023   Bhallataka Semecarpus anacardium L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

49 IS 18397:2023   Jambu Syzygium cuminii L Skeels Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

50 IS 18398:2023   Musta Cyperus rotundus L Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

51 IS 18399:2023   Priyala Buchanania cochinchinensis Lour M R Almeida Seed for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

52 IS 18400:2023   Rasna Pluchea lanceolata DC C B Clarke Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

53 IS 18401:2023   Shyonaka Oroxylum indicum Vent Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

54 IS 18402:2023   Sphitakitari Dryopteris filix-mas L Schott Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

55 IS 18403:2023   Vijaya Cannabis sativa L Leaf for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

56 IS 18404:2023   Khadira Acacia catechu L f Willd Heartwood for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

57 IS 18405:2023   Karchura Curcuma zedoaria Christm Rosc Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

58 IS 18406:2023   Agnimantha Clerodendrum phlomidis L f Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

59 IS 18407:2023   Devadaru Cedrus deodara Roxb ex D Don G Don Heartwood for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

60 IS 18408:2023   Kushmanda Benincasa hispida Cogn Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

61 IS 18409:2023   Pattura Aerva lanata L Juss Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification
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62 IS 18414:2023   Atibala Abutilon indicum L Sweet Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

63 IS 18416:2023   Gambhari Gmelina arborea Roxb Root bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

64 IS 18417:2023   Kanyasara Dried leaf pulp of Aloe vera L Burm f for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

65 IS 18418:2023   Karkatashringi Pistacia chinensis Bunge Gall for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

66 IS 18419:2023   Saptaparna Alstonia scholaris L R Br Stem Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

67 IS 18420:2023   Brihati Solanum anguivi Lam Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

68 IS 18421:2023   Brihati Solanum anguivi Lam Whole plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

69 IS 18422:2023   Durva Cynodon dactylon L Pers Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

70 IS 18423:2023   Kokilaksha Hygrophila auriculata Schum Heine Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

71 IS 18424:2023   Kokilaksha Hygrophila auriculata Schum Heine Whole plant for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

72 IS 18425:2023   Latakaranja Caesalpinia bonduc L Roxb Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

73 IS 18426:2023   Trivrit Operculina turpethum L Silva Manso Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

74 IS 18699:2024   Ashvattha Ficus religiosa L Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

75 IS 18700:2024   Aragvadha Cassia fistula L Fruit pulp for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

76 IS 18701:2024   Babbula Vachellia nilotica L P J H Hurter Mabb Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

77 IS 18703:2024   Ativisha Aconitum heterophyllum Wall ex Royle Root for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

78 IS 18704:2024   Bakuchi Cullen corylifolium L Medik Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

79 IS 18707:2024   Ajamoda Cyclospermum leptophyllum Pers Sprague ex Britton P Wilson Fruit for use in
Traditional Medicine Specification

80 IS 18708:2024   Chandrashura Lepidium sativum L Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

81 IS 18709:2024   Dhanyaka Coriandrum sativum L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

82 IS 18710:2024   Dhataki Woodfordia fruticosa L Kurz Flower for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

83 IS 18711:2024   Hingu Ferula foetida Regel Oleo-gum-resin for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

84 IS 18712:2024   Jatamamsi Nardostachys jatamansi D Don DC Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine
Specification

85 IS 18933:2024   Ketaki Pandanus tectorius Soland ex Parkinson Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

86 IS 18935:2024   Snuhi Euphorbia neriifolia L Stem for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

87 IS 18936:2024   Krishnajiraka Carum carvi L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

88 IS 18937:2024   Kushtha Saussurea lappa CB Clarke Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

89 IS 18938:2024   Kulattha Vigna unguiculata L Walp Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

90 IS 18939:2024   Shvetajiraka Cuminum cyminum L Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

91 IS 18940:2024   Kutaja Holarrhena pubescens Wall ex G Don Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine
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Specification
92 IS 18941:2024   Lavanga Syzygium aromaticum L Merr L M Perry Flower Bud for use in Traditional Medicine

Specification
93 IS 18942:2024   Kiratatikta Swertia chirata BuchHam - Whole Plant use in Traditional Medicine Specification

94 IS 18943:2024   Karanja Pongamia pinnata L Pierre Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

95 IS 18944:2024   Kanchanara Bauhinia variegata L Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

96 IS 18945:2024   Kankola Piper cubeba L f Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

97 IS 18956:2024   Lodhra Symplocos racemosa Roxb Stem bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

98 IS 18957:2024   Sukshmaila Elettaria cardamomum L Maton Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

99 IS 18958:2024   Nyagrodha Ficus bengalensis L Stem Bark for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

100 IS 18959:2024   Puga Areca catechu L Seed for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

101 IS 18960:2024   Mishreya Foeniculum vulgare Mill Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

102 IS 18961:2024   Ksharasutra - Specification

103 IS 18963:2024   Pashanabheda Bergenia ciliata Haw Sternb Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

104 IS 18964:2024   Shati Hedychium spicatum Ham ex Smith Rhizome for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

105 IS 18965:2024   Patha Cissampelos pareira L Root for use in Traditional Medicine Specification

106 IS 19016:2022
 ISO 8836:2019

  Bibhitaka Terminalia bellirica Gaertn Roxb Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

107 IS 19017:2022
 ISO 9999:2022

  Pippali Piper longum Linn Fruit for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

108 IS 19018:2022
 ISO 5677 : 2023

  Svarnapatri Cassia senna L Leaves for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

109 IS 19019:2022   Vasa Justicia adhatoda L Leaves for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

110 IS 19020:2022   Brahmi Bacopa monnieri L Wettst Whole Plant for use in Traditional Medicine Specifications

111 IS 19230:2025   Ksharasutra - Methods of test

112 IS 19356:2025   Ksharasutra Cabinet Specification
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